

Folsom City Council Staff Report

MEETING DATE:	1/26/2021
AGENDA SECTION:	New Business
SUBJECT:	Appointment of City Council Representatives to Regional Commissions
FROM:	City Clerk's Department

RECOMMENDATION

Staff requests that the City Council approve the proposed regional commission assignments.

BACKGROUND / ISSUE

In addition to their responsibilities on the City Council, the Mayor and City Councilmembers also represent the City of Folsom on a variety of regional commissions. These commissions address important issues of regional interest, and Folsom City Council participation ensures that Folsom's interests are addressed at the regional level.

POLICY

Each commission's membership and appointing authority are established by their specific enabling documents.

ATTACHMENT

Proposed City Council Regional Representation Assignment
--

Respectfully submitted,	
Christa Freemantle, CMC City Clerk	

CITY COUNCIL – Regional Representation Assignments

Proposed for Approval – January 12, 2021

NAME	ASSIGNMENTS
Sarah Aquino Vice Mayor	 Primary Representative: Association of CA Cities Allied with Public Safety Folsom/El Dorado County JPA Folsom Tourism and Economic Development Corporation (TEDCorp) Sacramento Metropolitan Air Quality Management District
	Alternate Representative: SACOG (Sacramento Area Council of Governments) Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District (Includes Sacramento Area Sewer District)
YK Chalamcherla Councilmember	 Primary Representative: 2x2 - City of Folsom / FCUSD Sacramento Metro Cable Commission Board of Directors
	Alternate Representative: Sacramento Metropolitan Air Quality Management District Sacramento-Placerville Transportation Corridor JPA •
Kerri Howell Councilmember	Primary Representative: Ad-Hoc Committee for Regional Water Collaboration Study Capital Southeast Connector Joint Powers Authority Regional Transit District Board of Directors Regional Water Authority Sacramento-Placerville Transportation Corridor JPA Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District (Includes Sacramento Area Sewer District) Alternate Representative:
	 Sacramento Central Groundwater Authority Sacramento Groundwater Authority (SGA)
Mike Kozlowski Mayor	Primary Representative: • 2x2 – City of Folsom / FCUSD • Greater Sacramento Economic Council • Retirement Board of Authority • SACOG (Sacramento Area Council of Governments) • STA (Sacramento Transportation Authority) / Sacramento Abandoned Vehicle Authority
	Alternate Representative: Capital Southeast Connector Joint Powers Authority Regional Transit District Board of Directors
Rosario Rodriguez Councilmember	Primary Representative: • Folsom/El Dorado County JPA • Retirement Board of Authority • Sacramento Homeless Policy Council
	Alternate Representative: • Folsom Tourism and Economic Development Corporation (TEDCorp) • STA (Sacramento Transportation Authority) / Sacramento Abandoned Vehicle Authority